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September 22, 1995 J ' J ^ 

Mr. William J. LeMay, Director 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
2040 S. Pacheco Street 
P. O. Box 6429 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 

Application for Exception to Rule 303-A - Downhole Commingling 
Jicarilla Contract 148 #18 Well 
1850' FNL, 1590' FWL, Section 23-T25N-R5W 
Otero Chacra and West Lindrith Gallup-Dakota Pool 
Rio Arriba County. New Mexico 

Southern 

Rockies 

Business 

Unit 

it 

Amoco Production Company hereby requests administrative approval to downhole commingle production 
from the Otero Chacra and West Lindrith Gallup-Dakota Pool in the Jicarilla Contract 148 #18 well 
referenced above. These two pools have been producing commingled in this well under temporary approval 
following an unsuccessful recompletion to the Mesaverde. The ownership of these two pools is identical in 
this wellbore. Downhole commingling will offer an economical method of production while protecting 
against reservoir damage, waste of reserve and violation of correlative rights. 

The BLM and offset operators to this well will receive a copy of this application by certified mail, return 
receipt requested. I f there are any questions concerning this matter, please contact me at (303) 830-5072. 

Sincerely, 

{/J. W. Hawkins 

Enclosures 

cc: Steve Smethie 

Frank Chavez, Supervisor 
NMOCD District I I I 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, NM 87410 

Amerada Hess Corp 
PO BOX 68 
Farrnington NM 87499 

Robert Kent 
Bureau of Land Management 
435 MontanoNE 
Albuquerque, NM 87107 

Amoco 1670 Broadway Post Office Box 800 Denver, Colorado 80201 



Application for Exception to Rule 303: SEGREGATION OF PRODUCTION FROM POOLS 

Requirements 

(1) Name and address of the operator: 

Amoco Production Company 
P.O. Box 800 
Denver, CO 80201 

(2) Lease name, well number, well location, name of the pools to be commingled: 

Lease Name: Jicarilla Contract 148 
Well Number: #18 
Well Location: 1850' FNL & 1590' FWL 

Section 23,T25N-R5W 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Pools Commingled: Otero Chacra 
West Lindreth Gallup-Dakota 

(3) A plat of the area showing the acreage dedicated to the well and the ownership of all offsetting leases. 

Attached 

(4) A current (within 30 days) 24-hour productivity test on Division Form C-l 16 showing the amount of oil, 
gas and water produced from each zone. 

Prior to recompletion, the Otero Chacra produced an average stabilized rate of 15 mcfd and no liquids. The West 
Lindreth Gallup-Dakota zone was loaded up and produced only intermittently. Since the two zones have been 
commingled they have been producing at an average stabilized rate of about 125 mcfd with some condensate and 
water. 

(5) A production decline curve for both zones showing that for a period of at least one year a steady rate of 
decline has been established for each zone which will permit a reasonable allocation of the commingled 
production to each zone for statistical purposes. (This requirement may be dispensed within the case of a 
newly completed or recently completed well which has little or not production history. However, a 
complete resume of the well's completion history including description of treating, testing, etc., of each 
zone, and a prognostication of future production from each zone shall be permitted.) 

Otero Chacra Completion: Historical production curve attached. 
West Lindreth Gallup-Dakota Completion: Historical production curve attached. 

(6) Estimated bottomhole pressure for each artificially lifted zone. A current (within 30 days) measured 
bottom hole pressure for each zone capable of flowing. 

BH Pressure SI Tubing Press. Fluid Level 
Otero Chacra Completion: 376psia 330 psig 0* 
West Lindreth Gallup-Dakota Completion 789psia 5 psig 4000' 

The Chacra BHP is calculated at the top of perfs @ 3885'. The Gallup-BHP is calculated at the top ofthe perf @ 
6396'. When the Gallup pressure is calculated at a common datum as the Chacra (3885') using the gas gradient of 
0.017 psi/ft at reservoir conditions, the pressure is 744 psia which is within the 50% tolerance ofthe pressure 
limitations. 



(7) A description of the fluid characteristics of each zone showing that the fluids will not be incompatible in 
the wellbore. 

The fluids have no abnormal components that would prohibit commingling, or promote the creation of emulsions 
or scale (see attached produced gas analysis). 

(8) A computation showing that the value of the commingled production will not be less than the sum of the 
values of the individual streams: 

Since the BTU content of the produced fluids are very similar, we would expect the commingled production to 
have the same value as the sum of the individual streams. 

(9) A formula for the allocation of production to each of the commingled zones and a description of the 
factors or data used in determining such formula: 

Based on the historical production for the Chacra making 15 mcfd and no liquids and the Chacra and Gallup zones 
currently commingled producing an average of about 125 mcfd, we recommend a gas allocation factor of 12% for 
the Chacra and 88% for the Gallup. We recommend to allocate 100% of the liquids to the Gallup zone. 

(10) A statement that all offset operators and, in the case of a well on federal land, the United States Bureau 
of Land Management, have been notified in writing of the proposed commingling. 

BLM will receive a copy of this application by certified mail. 
The offsetting operator, Amerada Hess Corp., will receive a copy of this application by certified mail. 
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LERSEi JICRRILLR 148 
OPERRTOR' PRN RMERICRN 
RPIi 300398233700 
PROO. FORMiCHCR 

HELLi 15 
LERSEi J1CRRILLR-M8 
OPERRTOR > PRN RMERICRN 
RPIi 3O039O59B9OO 
PROD. FORM I CHCR 

HELL 
LERS! 
OPERI 
RPIi 
PROD 

HELL' 6 

HELLi 24 
LER5Ei JICRRILLR CONTRRCT 
OPERRIORi RMOCO PROO 
RPI: 300392252400 
PROD; FORrlsCHCR 

17 
i JICRRILLR CONTRRCT 
HORi RMOCO PROD 
300392199900 
FORMiOLLP ,CHCR 

HELL' 26 
LERSEs JICRRILLR CONTRRCT 
OPERRTORi RMOCO PROD 
RPLi 3003922S6S00 
PROD. FORMiPCCF ,CHCR 

HELLi 10 
LERSEi JICRRILLR CONTRRCT 
OPERRTORi RMOCO PROD 
RPIi 300390597900 
PROO. FORMiGRNR ,6LLP ,DKOT 

o 
Oa 

roo 
CO­
OT 

LERSEi JICRRILLR F 
OPERRTORi RMERROR HESS CORP 
HPI> 300390595BOO Ai ., . 
PROD. FORMiGRRS ,CHCR rW^bt,fXi>t\' 

S 
HELLi 12 
LERSE• JICRRILLR RPRCHE 
OPERATOR i RMERRDfl HESS (}ORP 
APIi 300392123300 
PROO. FORMiCHCR 

HELLi 16 
• - -LEASE t- J4CflRJ.aB-lia _ 

OPERRTORi PRN RMERICRN 
RPIi 300390597500 
PROD. FORMiCHCR 

HELLi 19 
. -1ERSEJ. JlCflBlLLil 
OPERRTORi RMOCO I 
RPIi 300392307700 
PROD. FORMiCHCR 

HELLi 18 
LERSEi JICRRILLR CONTRRCT 
OPERATOR t RMOCO PROO A , 
RPIi 300392200000 /W*! 

PROO. FORMiBLLP 

HELLi H-E 
LERSEi JICRRILLR-C 
OPERRTORI GETTT OIL 
-RPn "300392272000- - ~ 
PROD. FORHiGLLP ,DKOT 

25N-5H S:3? 

WELLi 22 
LERSEi JICRRILLR CONTRACT 
OPERRTORi RMOCO PROD 
APIi 300392248300 
PROO. FORMiPCCF ,CHDR 

• 

A HELLi 41 
9 . LERSEi JICRRILLR CONTRRCT 

\ OPERRTORi RMOCO PROD 
10NTRRCT '• "Pl« 300392367700 
MJiG'lb' -F0R|t,gi.y>_,QKOX 

WELLi NO 148 38 
LERSEi JICRRILLR CONTRRCT 
OPERATOR• RHOCO PRODUCTION CO 
RPIi 300392367800 
PROO. FORMtGLLP ,DKOT 

© 

RIO RRRIBfl 

LERSEi JICRRILLR CONTRRCT 
OPERRTORi RMDOO PROD 
RPII 300392368000 
PROO. FORMiGLUP ,DKOT 

I-

HELL) 24 
LEflSEi JICRR1LLA-C 
OPERATORi SKELLY OIL 
APIi 300390582600 
PROD. FORMiGLLPM,CHCR 

HELLi 14 
LERSEi JICRRILLR-C 
OPERATORi SCELLY OIL 
RPIi 300390585700 
PROO. FORMiDKOT ,CHCR 

HELLi 25 
LERSEi JICRRILLR C 
OPERRTORi TEXACO EXPL A PROD 
RPIi 3003905BIBOO 
PROD. FORMiGLLP 

@
HELL i 6 
LEflSEi JICARILLR-flPRCHE fl 
OPERRTORi RMERRDfl HESS CORP 
RPI i 300390583900 
PROD. FORMiGRRS ,CHCR 

HELLi 23 
LERSEi JICRRILLR C 
OPERRTORi 5KELLT OIL 
RPIi 300390578000 
PROO. FORMiGLLP 

HELLi (9 
LERSEi 'JICRRILLR C 
OPERRTORi SKELLT OIL 
RPIi 300390580700 
PROD. FlORMiPCCF ,CHCR 

26 

WELLi 8 
LERSEi JICRRILLR RPRCHE-R 
OPERATORi RMERRDfl HESS CORP 
RPIi 300392123400 
PROD. FORMiPCCF ,CHCR 

HELL: 39 
LEASE! JICRRILLR CONTRRCT 
OPERRTOR: RMOCO PROO 
RPI: 300392368100 
PROD. FORM:GLLP ,OKOT 

25N-4N 
HELL: 5 
LERSEi JICARILLA APRCHE R 
OPERRTORi RMERROR HESS CORP 
RPIi 300390577800 
PROO. FORM:GLLP 

36° 21' 49' ' N 
13,207,656.64 FT. N 

107° 20' 36° 21' 49'• 
13,207,656.64 FT. 

Al l g e o l o g i c a l a n d g e o p h y s i c a l d a t a , i n c l u d i n g t h e i n t e r p r e t a t i o n 
t h e r e o f , a p p e a r i n g on th i s m o p is t h e p r i v a t e a n d c o n f i d e n t i a l p r o p e r t y 
of A r n o c o P r o d u c t i o n C o m p a n y . The p u b l i c a t i o n o r r e p r o d u c t i o n t h e r e o f 
w i t h o u t t he w r i t t e n p e r m i s s i o n o f s a i d C o m p a n y is s t r i c t l y p r o h i b i t e d . 

POLYCONIC CENTRAL MERIDIAN 
SPHEROID - 6 

107° 19 - 4 4 " H LON 

RMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY 
PLRT MRP 

JICRRILLR 
CHRCRR AND 

SCALE 1 IN. = 

CONTRRCT 148 NO 18 
GALLUP OFFSET WELLS 
2,000 FT. DEC 16, 1994 



STATE or nrvv f/rxico 
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 

p. o . o o x ZOIMI 

S A N T A P L , N L W M U X I C O « / ii 0 I 
107 

»i cd 1O-I-/0 

A l l Ml t U n ( r • /orr» r m f * r t*nf*ir1(M I r • r f l h » < l « r l l n n . • 
; f / | t i o i o f 

| AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY J i c a r i l l a Contract 148 
Writ Mo. 

18 
1 U n i t I . t l l v r 

j F 
l,*c l i o n 

23 
T o tvnr*Mfi 

25N 5W 
C o u n t y 

Rio Arr iba 
i A c t u a l I ' t O l 

1850 
f r o m It r* 

North 
Iln» cmd 

1590 i .t West I tn i* 

G r o u n d L . c v c l £ . l e v . p ioduc iny f 'ormolloo Pool Dedicated Arrtougo: 

6815 Chacra Otero Chacra 160 

) . Oullinr. llic acreage dedicated to tlic iiubjnct well by colored pencil or hochaic marls on tlic pl.it below. 

2. I f mort tlinn one Icose is dcdicnlcd to llic we l l , outline each nnd identify the ownership l l tneof (both ns to working 
interest nnd royal ly) . 

3. If more llian one lense of different ownership is dcdicnlcd to the well', have the interests of n i l owners been consoli­

dated hy cotnmunitizalion, uni l izat ion, force-pooling, etc? 

1 | Yes | } No l f answer is "yes! ' type of consolidntion 

Jf answer is "no!* l i s t tlic owners nnd tract descriptions which hnvc tictually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.) , , . : 

No allowable w i l l he assigned to the wel l until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, uni t iza t ion, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or unt i l n non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the D i v i s ion. 
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i i / D l o f t u i o * n f y \ o ? t 4 o 1 p O o 

CERTIFICATION 

I ncret>y certify thot the information con-

tointd herein Is true ond contpletc to the 

besjof my knowledge ond belief. 

Nemo TW^Z 
R . A . DOWNEY ' 

P o s i t i o n 

DISTRICT ENGINEER 
Company 

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY 
Dalo 

AUGUST 5, 1980 

I hwteby certify that the w*f7 location 

jtfiown on ihit pfol woi platted ftom f i e l d 

notes of t»ctuot turveym mode by mr or 

vndet my jis/>*rv»»*on, ond thot the iom« 

Is true o n j correct to the be tt of my 

knowledge ond belief. 

t>Ho Surveyor! 

November 30, 1978 
I I U J I M P I I - I l ' n . | c . \ . M o n o ] r . n . j l i i c X ' r 

u r , A / v i L u i l l T .u rvcyo i 

Original signed by 
Fred B. Kerr, Jr. 

i : e . l l l l c o l , Ho. 

3950 



STATE o~ tirvj f/rxico 
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; A N T A C L , » L W M L A I C O U / I > O I 
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AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY Jicarilla Contract 148 / 18 
• t f i l _ * l l v f 

F 23 

*I o wnf>lilr> 

25N 5W 
County 

Rio Art r iba 

1 8 5 0 l , „ l l ™ Ihr Nor th ., 1590 , , 
\re-\ 

West 

• round _cv*J r . lev. I ' l o d u r i n g l o r m o t i o n Pool 

6815 Gal lup-Dakota West L i n d r i t h Gal lup-Dakota 160 

1. Oullinr. llic acreage dedicated lo llic t iubjccl well by colored pencil or horh.uc marls on the j . l . i l below, 

2. I f mofc than one lease is dcdicnlcd lo llie we l l , outline cncfi nnd identify llic ownership ihr.tcof (both as to working 
interest nnd roynlty) . 

3. I f more than one lense of different ownership is dedicated to the well', hnvc the interests of n i l owners been consoli­

dated by communilizaiion, uni t izat ion, force-pooling, etc? 

| | Yes | j No , I f answer is " y e s j ' type of consolidation 

Jf onswer is " n o ' ' l i s t the owners nnd tract descriptions which hnvc actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side nf 
this form i f necessary.) : 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to lbc wel l until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, uni t iza t ion, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or unt i l a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the D i v i s i o n . 
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CERTIF ICAT ION 

\ hereby c f n f r ' j ' thot thr Information (on* 

io in* d herein Is true ond complete to the 

Oe*f_eA my inow/eoof fond b e l i e f . 

B. D. Shaw 

Adm. Supervisor 

. r '•".'ZZ 

Amoco Production Co, 

December 1, 1986 

/ htteby certify that th>e w»f/ /ocnlion 

jf'Own on $h$t plot wo i plotted trom in* Id 

f>ol*« of ecluof l u r c r y i mou* by #»•«• or 

vndet my »vp+rv**ort, ond thot the torn* 

i t true €>r*J correcf to th» bent of my 

knowledge *>nc* betiet. 

November 30, 1978 
H«>jl*it»irt| I ' i i<tr>>limal E j i j l u r r f 
u/»,t/or Lund r.wrvcyof 

Original signed by 
Fred B. Kerr, Jr. 

3950 
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AMOCO SJOC-> 3038304777;# 4/ 7 

1110 Farrnington Avenue 
ParminBtoa, K.M. B7401 
(50$) 3_S-6«22 

Anal?--- Vo. AM041331 
Cuat. Ho. 12306 15406 

WB-L/LEASE INFORMATION 

Company 
v e i l Home 
county 
State 
Location 
Fid/formatIon 
Cust.stn.No. 

: AMOCO PftOQUCTIOH COKPAMV 
: (.3ICARI L U L J J O O T . 1148^18 J 
: Hid ABBIBA. 
: MM i 
i 23-25H-5W 
:£OALLUP) 

Remarks: PRESSUSED w/ HKLIUK TO ISO; 
UKN0RMA-I2BD TOTAL x 70.764 

Source 
Pressure 
flsapl- Camp. 
tf-11 Plowing 
(D_t« Sample* 
Sampled By 
Poraman/Bngr 

B PSIG 
B/A MG.? 
WO 
U/13/94 
O.D.». 
HIKE ROW-ADD 

A8A1Y8JS 

COMPONSrfT HOL8 1 GPM** B.T.U.* SP.GB.* 

KITROGEH 1.419 0. oooo 0. 00 0. 0137 
C02 ..155 0. •000 0. 00 0. 0176 
HKTHAHE 65.828 0. oaoQ 868. 84 0. 47S4 
urmm 5.848 1. 5643 102. 73 0. 0807 
FBOPAHK 3.163 0. B731 70. 80 0. 0482 
I-BUTANE 0.505 0. 1652 16. 46 0. 0101 
M-BUTAMB 0,773 0. 2437 25. 28 0. 0155 
I-PICTAHE 0.230 0. 0842 9. 23 0. 0057 
M-PEHTABB 0.172 0. 0623 6. 91 ti. 0043 
HIXAM88 0.902 0, 3935 46. 37 0. O2S0 

TOTAL 100,000 3. 3863 1156. 70 0. 6602 

* fl 14.730 PSIA MY * UITCOSBBCTBD POR COHPBBSBIBIIi ITY 
-* 9 14.730 k 60 DEO. P 

COMPRESSIBILITY FACl'OR 1 (_/Jt) 1.0030 
BTV/CU.F-. {D&V) COBHECTAD FOR (1/E) 1160.2 
BTV/CU.PT. (WBT) COBRBCTSD FOR ( l / _ ) 1140.0 
REA- SPECIFIC GRAVITY j 0.6820 

ANALYSIS HUM AT 14.730 P»IA 4 60 DBQBBSB ? 

CYLIBDKR I ; A2T009 
CYLINDER FR8BBURB i 5 PSIG 
DATS RW s 11/14/94 
AXALYEJS RUB BY » CHSLLB DORBIN 



SENT BY:AMOCO FARMINGTON NM ; 11-15-34 ; 9 = 36AM ; 
• i rnwri • uao n r n i j s i s s e r v i c e r r u f C NU. 

AMOCO SJ(K> 

1116 Parmington Avenue 
Parraineton, H.M. 87401 
(505)325-6622 

Analysis Na. AM04153C 
Cuct. Ro, 12300-15400 

3038304777;# 3/7 
PB2 

WBLL/LSASE INFORMATION 

Company 
well Name 
County 
fitace 
Location 
FieV?©rmation 
CU0t.8lb.No. 

Bomarks: 

; AHOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY 

':• RIO ARKIRAj 
: NM I 
: 23-«W-5W * 
: CHACRA ' 

source 
Pressure 
Sample Temp, 
well Flowing 
Data SsunplBd 
Sampled By 
Porsnwa/Hngr 

2B0. P8I0 
R/A DECT 
HO 
11/13/94 
O.D.B. 
MIX! ROWLAND 

COKPOWBNT 

ANALYSIS 

HOLS « GPM*« B.T.U.* SP.CR.* 

NXTROCEN 1. 20B 0. oooo 0 .00 0. 0117 
C02 O. 177 0. oooo 0 .00 0. 0027 
METHANE 87, 284 0. oooo 8S3 .58 0. 4835 
SYBASE ft. 466 1. 7902 114 .72 0. 0672 
PROPANE 3. 344 0. 8946 SI .86 0. 0494 
I-BUVAHR 0. 493 0. 1*09 16 .04 0. 0099 
N-BUTANE O, 64S 0. 2034 21 .09 0. 0139 
I-PHNTAHE 0. 186 0. 0671 8 .26 0. 0039 
H-FSHTANB 0. 087 o. 0316 3 .60 0. aozz 
HBXAHB* o. 237 0. 1034 12 .!» 0. 0076 

TOTAL 100. OOO 3. 1811 1139 .22 0. 6810 

• 6 14.730 PSIA DRY & UNCORRECTED FOR COHPRHSBIBILITY 
8 14.730 a 60 raa. » 

COMPRESSIBILITY FACTOR (1/2) 
BTU/CV.FV.. (DRV) CORRECTED FOR (1/8) 
BTV/CU.FT. (WET). CORRECTED FOR (1/BJ 
REAL SPECIFIC GRAVITY 

1.0084 
1142.4 
1122.5 
0.6S36 

AHALYSX8 RUM AT 14.730 PSIA 4 60 DS9RS8S F 

CYLIHDSK * 
CYLIWDBK PRESSURE 
DAT8 RUN 
ANALYSIS RUN BY 

S 047A 
: 307 PSIG 
: 11/14/94 
: CK8LLB DURBItf 



JICARILLA CONTACT 148 #18 
PRODUCTION ALLOCATION PERCENTAGES 

PRODUCING WITH A PLUNGER APPROX 125 MCFD 

THE CHACRA PRODUCED 15 MCFD, O BOD AND 0 BWD BEFORE PRODUCTION WAS 
COMMINGLED. THE WELL IS PRODUCING OIL AND WATER NOW, SO THE LIQUIDS SHOULD 
BE ALLOCATED TO THE GALLUP. THE RECOMMEDED PRODUCTION ALLOCATION 
FAACTORS ARE. 

FORMATION GAS OIL WATER 
CHACRA .12 0 0 
GALLUP .88 1.00 1.00 

IF THERE ARE ANY QUESTIONS OR CONCERNS REGARDING THESE RECOMMEDED 
PRODUCTION ALLOCATION FACTORS, PLEASE CONTACT STEVE SMETHIE (303) 830-5892. 

14818DHC 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

n. MU.//// 

IMIKT. KING 
GOVERNOR 

Date: 

ENERGY, MINERALS and NATURAL RESOyRCK DI\fl^Q^9 N 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION J E T , VED 
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 

'95 NO i 3 m § 52 ANITA I.OCKWOOD 
CAIIINUT MIHI'.I AHV 

/'A/or 

lUORIOHHA/OiKOAK 
AV.TIU:. NI-WMI-XIl <I I Mill 
(5<»)) 334 617* 

Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

RE: Proposed MC Proposed DHC_ 
Proposed NSL Proposed SWD. 
Proposed WFX Proposed PMX_ 
Proposed NSP Proposed DD 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application received on y ^ V ^ J 

for the 
OPERATOR J/ LEASE & WELL NO. 

_and my recommendations are as follows: 
UL-S-T-R 


